

November 3, 2021 Web 2021-9

MGEX Rulebook Update

The following updates have been made to the MGEX Rulebook:

Chapters/Section	Citation	Purpose
Chapter 11	1160.00., 1161.00., 1162.00.	Amendment of Rules to align with the permanent closure of in-person Cash Market trading and the transition to solely remote reporting of sales of loaded rail cash commodities.
Chapter 20	Index 2005.00., 2005.01., 2005.02., 2006.00., 2035.00.	Amendment and removal of Rules to align with the permanent closure of inperson Cash Market trading and the transition to solely remote reporting of sales of loaded rail cash commodities

These changes are available on the MGEX website at www.mgex.com:

- 1. On the website home page, hover over the "RESOURCES" drop down menu, then select "RULES & REGULATIONS";
- 2. On the Rules and Regulations page, select "MGEX RULES, REGULATIONS AND RESOLUTIONS" for the latest version of the MGEX Rulebook.

If you have any questions or problems accessing the MGEX Rulebook, please contact Jesse Marie B. Green at (612) 321-7122 or igreen@mgex.com.

Sincerely,

Layne G. Carlson, Secretary

MINNEAPOLIS GRAIN EXCHANGE, LLC

400 South 4th Street | 130 Grain Exchange Building | Minneapolis, MN 55415

612-321-7101

mgex.com